

Extension of the registration deadline for FCA Temporary Permissions Regime to 30<sup>th</sup> October 2019

The FCA issued a release on  $24^{th}$  March confirming the extension of the notification window for the TPR until the end of  $30^{th}$  October 2019.

Any fund managers that, as a result of this extension, wish to update their notification should email <u>recognisedcis@fca.org.uk</u> by the end of **16<sup>th</sup> October 2019** at the latest confirming this and including their FRN.

Further information on the TPR and how to register is provided on the FCA website <u>https://www.fca.org.uk/brexit/temporary-permissions-regime#funds</u>.

While the FCA will acknowledge the request to update a notification, it will not be possible to submit a revised notification until after 16<sup>th</sup> October 2019 at which stage the FCA will advise what steps should be taken.

Fund managers should continue to follow the current process via their home member state regulator for registering new funds.

If you have any questions in relation to the above please contact a member of the Foreign Registrations Team or your usual contact at Dillon Eustace.

May 2019

Dillon Eustace Fund Registration Team contacts:



Tara O'Callaghan DD: +353 (0)1 673 1831 tara.ocallaghan@dilloneustace.ie



Fionnán Gannon DD: +353 (0)1 673 1867 fionnan.gannon@dilloneustace.ie



Helen Daly DD: +353 (0)1 673 1830 helen.daly@dilloneustace.ie

www.dilloneustace.com

# DILLON 🗉 EUSTACE

### Dublin

33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland. Tel: +353 1 667 0022 Fax: +353 1 667 0042.

## Cayman Islands

Landmark Square, West Bay Road, PO Box 775, Grand Cayman KY1-9006, Cayman Islands. Tel: +1 345 949 0022 Fax: +1 345 945 0042.

#### New York

245 Park Avenue, 39th Floor, New York, NY 10167, U.S.A. Tel: +1 212 792 4166 Fax: +1 212 792 4167.

Tokyo 12th Floor, Yurakucho Itocia Building, 2-7-1 Yurakucho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0006, Japan. Tel: +813 6860 4885 Fax: +813 6860 4501.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This document is for information purposes only and does not purport to represent legal advice. If you have any queries or would like further information relating to any of the above matters, please refer to the contacts above or your usual contact in Dillon Eustace.

#### Copyright Notice:

© 2018 Dillon Eustace. All rights reserved.